3LS_Techdata_SS_V09
250/45/55
250/30/37
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
CONTENTS PAGE 2 POLE 50 Hz
3LS
EPA
V09

2 POLE 50 Hz
IMPELLER CODE
TYPE KEY
- /
MOTOR OUTPUT  kW
VERSION AISI 316L
DISCHARGE SIZE
3 SERIES
MODEL TYPE
M
SINGLE PHASE ONLY
3 65 160SL 22F
FOR WET END KIT ONLY (No Motor)
(mm)
S = Stub Shaft Version
1  05
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
SELECTION CHART
PERFORMANCE CURVES
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO 9906 Annex A
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 50 Hz
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C, with a kinematic viscosity
of = 1 mm
2
/s (1 cSt)
The NPSH curve is an average curve obtained in the same conditions of performance curves.
During the pump selection, consider to get a safety margin of at least 1 m.
The continuos curves indicate the recommended working range. The dotted curve is only a guide.
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10%
of best efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q  = volume flow rate
H  = total head
P2  = pump power input (shaft power)
 = pump efficiency
NPSH = net positive suction head required by the pump
EPA
3LS
V09
2 POLE 50 Hz
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
PERFORMANCE CURVE
200
32-125/1.1 (1.1kW) – impeller diameter = 133 mm
Rotation speed ≈2900 min-1
Test standard : ISO 9906 Annex A
EPA
3LS
V09
2 POLE 50 Hz
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
PERFORMANCE CURVE
201
32-160/1.5 (1.5kW) – impeller diameter = 151 mm
32-160/2.2 (2.2kW) – impeller diameter = 166 mm
Rotation speed ≈2900 min-1
Test standard : ISO 9906 Annex A
EPA
3LS
V09
2 POLE 50 Hz
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
PERFORMANCE CURVE
202
32-200/3    (3.0kW) – impeller diameter = 186 mm
32-200/4    (4.0kW) – impeller diameter = 200 mm
32-200/5.5 (5.5kW) – impeller diameter = 224 mm
32-200/7.5 (7.5kW) – impeller diameter = 224 mm